
March 6, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41I  89845-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: OCTOBER 15, 1909

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 663.00

NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE OF NATURAL 
SUBIRRIGATION.

Owners: CHARLES E RAGEN 

KATHRYN R RAGEN 

ROGERS RANCH, LLC 

SCOTT P MOSTAD 

***DECEASED***

PO BOX 614

2910 COLTER AVE

16 MOSTAD DR

TOWNSEND, MT 59644-0614

TOWNSEND, MT 59644-0614

BOZEMAN, MT 59715-6413

TOWNSEND, MT 59644-9748

PO BOX 614

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 OWNER CHARLES E & KATHRYN R RAGEN RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED 
INTEREST.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41I  89845-00 General Abstract

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

Source Type:

Source Type:

Source Name:

Source Name:

SUBIRRIGATION, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

SUBIRRIGATION, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

1

2

3

6

6

31

2E

2E

2E

6N

6N

7N

NESW

NW

S2SW

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: NATURAL SUBIRRIGATION

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Enforceable Priority Date:    OCTOBER 15, 1909

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 6, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

5
5
6
6
6
6

31
31

 127.00
 69.00

 128.00
 78.00

 149.00
 12.00
 32.00
 68.00

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
7N
7N

2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER

NW
N2SW

NE
NW
SE

NESW
SWSE
S2SW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Total:  663.00

Remarks:

41I  89845-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 65442 RECEIVED 11/20/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 68607 RECEIVED 05/04/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 100021 RECEIVED 02/15/2012. 

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19

4

5

6

7

8

6

6

5

5

31

2E

2E

2E

2E

2E

6N

6N

6N

6N

7N

SE

NE

NW

N2SW

SWSE

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

BROADWATER

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 19

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  43-1495-05-2-01-15-0000 - Y 43-1495-05-3-02-01-0000 - Y

43-1495-06-1-01-03-0000 - Y 43-1591-31-3-02-01-0000 - Y

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 07/13/90: PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM 
ACRES.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/29/95.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE NOW OWNED BY DIFFERENT 
PARTIES WHO CLAIM OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. W089845-00, W089846-00

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 379-206 DATED 08/28/79 APPEARS TO INDICATE 535.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.


