STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41I 89845-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM							
	Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT							
	Version Status: ACTIVE							
Owners:	CHARLES E RAGEN ***DECEASED***							
	PO BOX 614							
	TOWNSEND, MT 59644-0614							
	KATHRYN R RAGEN PO BOX 614							
	TOWNSEND, MT 59644-0614							
	ROGERS RANCH, LLC							
	2910 COLTER AVE BOZEMAN, MT 59715-6413							
	SCOTT P MOSTAD							
	16 MOSTAD DR TOWNSEND, MT 59644-9748							
	OWNER CHARLES E & KATHRYN R RAGEN RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.							
	OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.							
Priority Date:	OCTOBER 15, 1909							
Enforceable Priority Date: OCTOBER 15, 1909								
Type of Historical Right:	al Right: FILED							
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION							
Irrigation Type:	NATURAL SUBIRRIGATION							
Maximum Flow Rate:								
	NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE OF NATURAL SUBIRRIGATION.							
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.							
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE							
Maximum Acres:	663.00							
Source Name:	SUBIRRIGATION, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER							
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER							
Source Name:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER							
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER							
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u>	leans of Diversion: Govt Lot <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>							
1	NESW 6 6N 2E BROADWATER							
Period of Diversion	a: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19							
Source Name: Diversion Means:	SUBIRRIGATION, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER							
2	NW 6 6N 2E BROADWATER							
Period of Diversion	a: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19							
Source Name: Diversion Means:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER SUBIRRIGATION							
3	S2SW 31 7N 2E BROADWATER							
Period of Diversion	a: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19							
Source Name: Diversion Means:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER SUBIRRIGATION							

<u>ID</u> 4		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SE	<u>Sec</u> 6	<u>Twp</u> 6N	<u>Rge</u> 2E	<u>County</u> BROADWATER		
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19									
	Source Name: Diversion Means:		UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER SUBIRRIGATION						
5			NE	6	6N	2E	BROADWATER		
Period of	f Diversion	APRIL 1 TO N	OVEMBER	19					
Source Name: Diversion Means:		UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER SUBIRRIGATION							
6			NW	5	6N	2E	BROADWATER		
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19									
Source Name: Diversion Means:		UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER SUBIRRIGATION							
7			N2SW	5	6N	2E	BROADWATER		
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19									
Source Name:		UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER							
Diversion Means:		SUBIRRIGATION							
8			SWSE	31	7N	2E	BROADWATER		
Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means:		APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 19 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MISSOURI RIVER SUBIRRIGATION							
Period of Use:		APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 19							
Place of	Use:								
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total:	Acres 127.00 69.00 128.00 78.00 149.00 12.00 32.00 68.00 663.00	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NW N2SW NE NW SE NESW SWSE S2SW	<u>Sec</u> 5 6 6 6 31 31	<u>Twp</u> 6N 6N 6N 6N 6N 7N 7N	<u>Rge</u> 2E 2E 2E 2E 2E 2E 2E 2E	County BROADWATER BROADWATER BROADWATER BROADWATER BROADWATER BROADWATER BROADWATER BROADWATER		
Geocodes/Valid:		43-1495-05-2-01-15-0000 - Y				43-1495-05-3-02-01-0000 - Y			
		43-1495-06-1-01-03-0000 - Y				43-1591-31-3-02-01-0000 - Y			

Remarks:

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 07/13/90: PLACE OF USE, MAXIMUM ACRES.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/29/95.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 65442 RECEIVED 11/20/2008. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 68607 RECEIVED 05/04/2009. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 100021 RECEIVED 02/15/2012.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE NOW OWNED BY DIFFERENT PARTIES WHO CLAIM OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. W089845-00, W089846-00

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 379-206 DATED 08/28/79 APPEARS TO INDICATE 535.00 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.